Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

RE(



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	067 <u>7</u> 1	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Brian Christopher Ford	Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc.	
Lawrence Richard Langbeen	Internal Address: Patent Department	
	jo	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger	5000 411 77 70 177 1	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway	
	P.O. Box 33050	
Other		
	City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050	
Execution Date: November 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11/02/2001}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Docket No: 1181 US		
	ached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Jarett Rieger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address: Patent Department	📮 Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	O Donnait account account	
5300 Allen K Breed Highway	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5300 Allen K. Breed Highway	02-3576	
P.O. Box 33050		
City: <u>Lakeland</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: 33807-3050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	A	
Jarett Rieger	11/6/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

12/04/2001 ANNED1 00000105 023576

40.00 CH

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012329 FRAME: 0924**

Case: 1181 US Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at Lakeland, County of Polk, State of Florida, United States of America, Brian Christopher Ford of 143 Lodewyck, Mt. Clemens, Michigan 48043; and Lawrence Richard Langbeen of 3821 Peppermill, Attica, Michigan 48412, of the United States of America; inventors and owners of an invention entitled **DRIVER SIDE AIRBAG** WITH A BAFFLE which has been assigned Attorney's docket no.1181 US as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Breed Automotive Technology, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to **Breed Automotive** Technology, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by us in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Bicon Christophen Ford	Date: 11/2/61
Brian Christopher Ford	

State of Michigan} County of Macomb} ss.

Brian C. Ford On 1/2, 200/before me personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

CAROL DRISCOLL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN AND COUNTY

1

Case: 1181 US Appln. Serial No.

Filed:

Laurence Richard Langleen Lawrence Richard Langbeen

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

Date: November 2, 2001

State of Michigan

County of Macomb} ss.

On 11/2, 2001 before me personally appeared to r to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Dusull